available, which may be revised as additional information becomes available. The notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed statement of financial position provide a more detailed discussion of how such adjustments were derived
and presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position has been compiled from historical
financial statements and other information, but does not purport to represent what our consolidated financial position
would have been had this offering, the issuance of senior notes in the concurrent private offering, the issuance of first
mortgage bonds by ITC Midwest in a concurrent private offering or the Acquisition, as described under �The
Transactions,� occurred on the dates indicated, or to project our consolidated financial performance for any future
period.

S-39

Edgar Filing: ITC Holdings Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of September 30, 2007

ITC Electric
Holdings
and Transmission

Subsidiaries
Business of
IP&L Pro Forma Pro Forma

(Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Consolidated
(In thousands)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,362 $ � $ 37,204(1) $ 39,566
Restricted cash 4,776 � 4,776
Accounts receivable 42,442 � 42,442
Inventory 18,331 3,200 21,531
Deferred income taxes 15,506 � 15,506
Other 4,221 � 4,221

Total current assets 87,638 3,200 37,204 128,042
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,389,648 500,300 1,889,948
Other assets:
Goodwill 628,757 � 330,343(2) 959,100
Intangible assets, net 56,138 � 56,138
Regulatory assets-acquisition adjustment 87,401 � 87,401
Regulatory assets-Attachment O revenue
accrual 12,810 � 12,810
Other regulatory assets 26,701 � 26,701
Deferred financing fees, net 13,654 � 6,200(3) 19,854
Other 10,525 � (2,091)(4) 8,434

Total other assets 835,986 � 334,452 1,170,438

Total assets $ 2,313,272 $ 503,500 $ 371,656 $ 3,188,428

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 52,510 $ 3,800 $ (244)(4) $ 56,066
Accrued payroll 6,029 � 6,029
Accrued interest 7,576 � 7,576
Accrued taxes 4,421 � 4,421
METC rate case accrued liability 20,000 � 20,000
Other 5,064 � 5,064

Total current liabilities 95,600 3,800 (244) 99,156
Accrued pension liability 5,161 � 5,161
Accrued postretirement liability 3,923 � 3,923

Edgar Filing: ITC Holdings Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 70

Deferred income taxes 92,683 � 92,683
Regulatory liabilities � Attachment O
revenue deferral 2,879 � 2,879
Other regulatory liabilities 142,982 44,100 187,082
Asset retirement obligation 5,627 300 5,927
Other 4,603 � 4,603
Long-term debt 1,401,687 � 560,000(5) 1,961,687
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 530,417 267,200(6) 797,617
Retained earnings 28,617 28,617
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (907) (907)

Total stockholders� equity 558,127 267,200 825,327

Net assets 455,300 (455,300)(2)

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity or total liabilities and net assets $ 2,313,272 $ 503,500 $ 371,656 $ 3,188,428

(See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position.)

S-40

Edgar Filing: ITC Holdings Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position included herein has been prepared,
without audit, under the rules and regulations of the SEC. Some information and disclosures, normally included in
consolidated statement of financial position prepared in accordance with GAAP, have been condensed or omitted